PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tony Melkent	04/13/1999
Kevin T. Foley	04/21/1999
Bradley T. Estes	04/30/1999
Joseph Chaudoin	04/30/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sofamor Danek Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 Pyramid Place
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38182

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12840923
Application Number:	10939953
Application Number:	09992546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: pneal@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey, & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5074A-000021/DVD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Warner

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (inventors to Sofamor Danek Group Inc)#page1.tif source=Assignment (inventors to Sofamor Danek Group Inc)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026784 FRAME: 0854 120 00 128/0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

IMAGE GUIDED SPINAL SURGERY GUIDE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR USE THEREOF.

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 10, 1998 (Serial No. 09/209,248); and

WHEREAS, Sofamor Danek Group, Inc., a corporation of Indiana whose post office address is 1800 Pyramid Place, Memphis, TN 38182 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/069,595, filed December 12, 1997, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the price States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We have	ve hereunto set \o ur h a	nds.	
County of Boulder	PUBLIC	Tony Melkent	
State of Colotado	SS.	2832 Blue Jay Way, Lafayette	1/1/2/69
	F OF COLORAL	Signature/	<i>9//5/7/</i> Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this My Notary Public	Corappission Expires August 10, 2002	, ₁₉	
County of SHELBY		Kevin T. Foley	
State of	SS.	2877 Keaster Circle, Germant	own, TN 38139
		Signature	Date Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2	day of April	, 19 <u>99</u>	MOTARY PUBLIC C
Nothery Public	My Commission		2 120 Em
finnegan, Henderson, I	FARABOW, GARRETT 8	& DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON,	FHFGD JEST 97
		DATE	NIT

REEL: 026784 FRAME: 0855

State of Skelby SOVINGS		Bradley T. Estes	
and Alba	SS.	5168 Tarrytown Drive, Memphis, TN 38117	
State of ONLOWING		X 1 11 7 8 6	
or we will		Signature Date	·
Z North S	4		•
Subscribed and swort to before meeting	day of ORA	ril, 1999	
, Notan Reblic	<i>-</i> /	analanan panganan ang ramanan	
10. M 12/2 43			
County of Tennessee			
Country TONINESSES		Jacob Chaudain	
County of 1999 County of	SS.	Joseph Chaudoin 9582 Gotten Way, Germantown, TN 38139	
State of	55.	Soz content way, Germanown, TN 38139	
		De Maller	
l .		Signature Date	9
d			
32/4	day of pi	0 (99)	
	day of <u>fill</u>	1911	
, Notan Public	V		
To the second			
E LEGICAL E			,
A P P CHILIPPE D			
10 mm 13 mm			

PATENT REEL: 026784 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 08/22/2011